TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commerce Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		08/18/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ramaquois Operating Co., LLC	
Street Address:	3 New King Street	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638723	CAMP RAMAQUOIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-9292

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	09/05/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0886 Total Attachments: 2

source=commerce - ramaquois#page2.tif source=commerce - ramaquois#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0887 TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT COMMERCE BANK,

N.A., as Administrative Agent, a national association having an office at 3020

Westchester Avenue, Suite 400, Purchase, New York 10577, as secured party,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that certain Grant of Security Interest

(Trademarks), dated as of November 19, 2004, made by Ramaquois Operating Co., LLC

as grantor, to Commerce Bank, N.A., as secured party, and recorded on November 29,

2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 002980, Frame 0817,

IS TERMINATED and does hereby consent that the same be discharged of

record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be

signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 1/6 day of August, 2006.

COMMERCE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name

Title: Pri

852649-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0888 STATE OF NEW YORK) ss COUNTY OF Westchester)

On the August in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Most Sciences, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Fublic

COREEN M.V. MANNING
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA6052743

Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires December 26, 2006